

BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

April 25, 2022 Sc no – 16755

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of change in name of the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company

We wish to inform you that the name of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") has been changed from "TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited" to "TSR Consultants Private Limited" with effect from April 13, 2022.

The revised details of the RTA are as follows:

Name and Registered Office	Contact Details
TSR Consultants Private Limited	Tel: (022) 6656 8484
C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park L.B.S. Marg,	Fax: (022) 6656 8494
Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400 083.	Email: csg-unit@tcplindia.co.in
	Website: https://www.tcplindia.co.in/

The updated details of 'collection centres' are available on the website of TSR Consultants Private Limited at https://www.tcplindia.co.in/office-network.html and on the website of the Company at https://www.tatamotors.com.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, Tata Motors Limited

Maloy Kumar Gupta Company Secretary